

iHeartMedia Los Angeles' KIIS FM Announces The Lineup For Its 2021 KIIS FM Jingle Ball Pre-Show Village

Featuring Performances By Anitta, Tai Verdes, Trevor Daniel And Cl

WHAT: iHeartMedia Los Angeles' <u>102.7 KIIS FM</u>, Los Angeles' #1 Hit Music Station, today announced its Jingle Ball Pre-Show Village featuring performances from Anitta, Tai Verdes, Trevor Daniel and CL. The KIIS FM Jingle Ball Pre-Show Village is free to the public and will take place on Friday, December 3 at 3 pm PT in the parking lot of the Forum.

WHO: Anitta, Tai Verdes, Trevor Daniel and CL will perform live on the KIIS FM Jingle Ball Pre-Show Village stage.

WHEN: Friday, December 3, 2021, from 3:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. PT

WHERE: The Forum Parking Lot located at 3900 W Manchester Blvd. in Inglewood.

NOTES: KIIS FM's Jingle Ball Pre-Show Village is free to the public. Please note that guests will not need a ticket to the main KIIS FM Jingle Ball event happening inside the Forum to attend the Pre-Show Village.

The previously announced **KIIS FM's Jingle Ball 2021, Presented by Capital One**^{*} will take place on **Friday, December 3 at 7:30 p.m.** at the **Forum**. The sold-out event will include live performances by Ed Sheeran, Doja Cat, Dua Lipa, Lil Nas X, The Kid LaRoi, Saweetie, Black Eyed Peas, Tate McRae, Bazzi and Dixie D'Amelio. PLUS, BTS will open the show and perform their hits "Butter" and "Dynamite.

, Listen to KIIS FM for a chance to win tickets.

KIIS FM's Jingle Ball 2021 is part of the national iHeartRadio Jingle Ball Tour Presented by Capital One, the season's spectacular music event which captures the music and holiday spirit of the iHeartRadio app.

About iHeartMedia Los Angeles

iHeartMedia Los Angeles owns and operates KIIS, KYSR, KRRL, KOST, MYFM, KFI, KLAC and KEIB, and is part of iHeartMedia. iHeartMedia, Inc. [Nasdaq: IHRT] is the leading audio media company in America, reaching over 250 million people each month. It is number one in both broadcast and digital streaming radio as well as podcasting and audio ad tech and includes three business segments: The iHeartMedia Multiplatform Group; the iHeartMedia Digital Audio Group; and the Audio and Media Services Group. Visit <u>iHeartMedia.com</u> for more company information.

About the Forum

The Forum, located in Inglewood, California, is the only arena-sized venue in the country dedicated to music and entertainment, delivering a superior experience for artists and fans alike. The iconic venue attracts a wide variety of premier events including the biggest names in music and entertainment, award shows, mixed martial arts and boxing and more. Fans at the Forum enjoy approximately 8,000 square feet of event level hospitality offerings, including merchandise and food and beverage options. A tinted glass wall separates this concession area from the arena, ensuring fans do not miss a moment of the show. A 40,000-square-foot outdoor terrace wraps around the perimeter of the building and offers comfortable furnishings and food and beverage options from some of SoCal's most celebrated brands. Designed with entertainers and performers in mind, Forum Backstage includes star-caliber dressing rooms that provide unparalleled comfort. The Forum was honored at the 2021 Pollstar Awards as recipient of the Arena of the Decade award. For more information, please visit thelaforum.com.

Instagram | Facebook | Twitter

CONTACTS Eileen Woodbury iHeartMedia Los Angeles' KIIS FM eileenwoodbury@iheartmedia.com

Amy Sugarman iHeartMedia Los Angeles' KIIS FM aasugarman@aol.com